Memo No. 3973/NKDA/Engg-36/2010 (VI)

CORRIGENDUM

- Sub: Deployment of round the clock Security Guard in ID Community Market Complex in DB Block, Action Area - ID, New Town Kolkata. (For the period from 15.07.2015 to 14.01.2016).
- Ref: NIT No. 04/AE II/NKDA of 2015-2016 circulated vide this office memo no. 3917/NKDA/Engg-36/2010(VI) dated 03-07-2015, of New Town Kolkata Development Authority, 03, MAR, New Town, Kolkata-700156.

This is to notify that due to some unavoidable circumstances following corrigenda are made with reference

to above NIT.

Sl	Description	As is	Would be
No.			
1.	ANNEXURE	Deployment of round the clock	Deployment of round the clock
	Name of work	Security Guard in ID	Security Guard in ID
		Community Market Complex	Community Market Complex in
		in DB Block, Action Area - ID,	DB Block, Action Area - ID, New
		New Town Kolkata. (For the	Town Kolkata. (For the period
		period from 15.07.2015 to	from 22.07.2015 to 21.01.2016)
		14.01.2016)	
2	Last date of application	10 .07.2015 upto 3.00 P.M	16 .07.2015 upto 3.00 P.M
3.	Last date of purchase	13.07.2015 upto 4.00 P.M.	17.07.2015 upto 4.00 P.M.
4.	Date of Submission of	14 .07.2015upto 2.00 P.M.	21 .07.2015upto 2.00 P.M.
	Tender Paper	_	_
	Date of opening	14 .07.2015 at 2.30 P.M.	21 .07.2015 at 2.30 P.M.

Other terms and conditions of the NIT shall, however, remain unchanged.

Assistant Engineer – II

New Town Kolkata Development Authority **Dated:** 08/07/2015

Memo No. 3973/1(8) /NKDA/Engg-36/2010 (VI) Copy Forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Chief Engineer, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- 2. The Finance Office, New Town Kolkata Development Authority
- 3. The Executive Engineer I, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- 4. The Assistant Engineer I, New Town Kolkata Development Authority
- 5. The Estimator/Sr. Accountant / Cashier, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- 6. P.A to the Chairman, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- 7. Office Notice Board.
- 8. Official Website of New Town Kolkata Development Authority (www.nkdamar.org)